

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 314407 City Carrier OPENING DATE: 07/26/2023 CLOSING DATE: 08/02/2023
JobID: 95442607 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time

<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	78028	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78029	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78030	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78033	BELMONT	Foot	01/14/2019	03/19/2019
	78039	BELMONT	Dismount	01/14/2019	03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0780260
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225196 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242423
CMS Route(s): 78039, 78033, 78030, 78029, 78028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95324564 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER

<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
60042	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
60043	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
60045	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019
60051	NEWTONVILLE	Foot	10/01/2018	01/08/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600090
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
Route(s): 60067, 60042, 60043, 60045, 60051

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: GARCIA-TORAL, J EMP ID: 7666 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 12/31/2022 Rank: 099

JobID: 95351623 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
51097	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Dismount	02/26/2018	06/05/2018
53005	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	03/05/2018	06/05/2018
53053	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018
52054	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018
51041	WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX	Park and Loop	02/26/2018	06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540490
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
U-SET INCLUDES ASSIGNMENT 54054
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224725
CMS Route(s): 52054, 53005, 51097, 54041, 53053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 2 of 11

JobID: 95400789 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53022 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 03/05/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: EVENT NUMBER 55403##

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95444095 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
53053 WALTHAM CARRIER ANNEX Park and Loop 02/26/2018 06/05/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0540960
RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224791 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242270
CMS Route(s): 54053

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95224621 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
82054 WELLESLEY Park and Loop 09/09/2002 01/06/2021
82055 WELLESLEY Park and Loop 09/09/2002 01/06/2021
82057 WELLESLEY Dismount 09/09/2002 01/06/2021
82019 WELLESLEY Dismount 09/16/2002 01/06/2021
82048 WELLESLEY Park and Loop 11/24/2012 01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SUP 0820410; RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222817 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
P/L 082; CMS Job Slot ID: 6165378
CMS Route(s): 82048, 82057, 82055, 82054, 82019

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SHAW, M EMP ID: 9103 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 02/26/2022 Rank: 034

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 3 of 11

JobID: 95387333 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
82026 WELLESLEY Dismount 09/09/2002 01/06/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0820310
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222783 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6165338
CMS Route(s): 82026

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 70567007 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
81038 WELLESLEY HILLS Park and Loop 01/07/2019 03/19/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD-LLV##
ROUTE: 8138

QUALIFICATIONS: LLV RHD

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: SULLIVAN, B EMP ID: 3644 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 03/26/2022 Rank: 050

JobID: 95365867 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
65020 WEST NEWTON Foot 01/07/2008 09/30/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1600150
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224571 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242113
CMS Route(s): 65020

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: WANG, S EMP ID: 5054 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 02/25/2023 Rank: 121

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 4 of 11

JobID: <u>95176589</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	93001	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	03/07/2020	07/01/2020
	93003	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	03/07/2020	07/01/2020
	93006	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	03/07/2020	07/01/2020
	93017	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	03/07/2020	07/01/2020
	93018	WESTON		Curbline Motorized	03/07/2020	07/01/2020

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0930110
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222357 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6161310
CMS Route(s): 93018, 93017, 93006, 93003, 93001

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: CHISARI, A EMP ID: 4250 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 02/27/2021 Rank: 018

JobID: <u>95379156</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	84008	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/23/2017	12/22/2017
	84016	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84017	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84030	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018
	84056	BRAINTREE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	10/16/2017	01/23/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0840170
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221763 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6154165
CMS Route(s): 84030, 84017, 84016, 84029, 84008

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Mui, A EMP ID: 3369 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 12/14/2002 Rank: 025

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 5 of 11

JobID: <u>95147454</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	30036	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30047	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30014	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	05/04/2019	07/31/2019	
	30048	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	
	30077	JAMAICA PLAIN		Foot	04/27/2019	07/31/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0300690
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6223781 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241635
ROUTES 30077, 30048, 30047, 30014, 30036

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: ASKINS, M EMP ID: 0399 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 02/11/2023 Rank: 078

JobID: <u>95427773</u>	CARRIER (CITY)		KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	26006	MATTAPAN		Dismount	02/28/2005	10/29/2020	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0260120
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221977 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6157073
CMS Route(s): 26006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: TESFAHUN, Z EMP ID: 0403 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 09/24/2022 Rank: 038

JobID: <u>95315215</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	69017	QUINCY		Foot	03/26/2012	09/11/2019	
	69054	QUINCY		Foot	03/26/2012	09/11/2019	
	69057	QUINCY		Foot	05/08/2006	09/11/2019	
	69024	QUINCY		Park and Loop	03/26/2012	09/11/2019	
	69049	QUINCY		Foot	05/08/2006	09/11/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6230081 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6243342
CMS Route(s): 69057, 69024, 69054, 69017,69049
LAST RI 5/2006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: BROOKS, T EMP ID: 9182 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 03/31/2018 Rank: 002

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 6 of 11

JobID: <u>95118232</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SENIOR BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>	
	88006	WEYMOUTH		Park and Loop	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88007	WEYMOUTH		Park and Loop	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88008	WEYMOUTH		Foot	02/05/2007	03/22/2011	
	88012	WEYMOUTH		Foot	10/03/2011	01/10/2012	
	88013	WEYMOUTH		Park and Loop	10/03/2011	01/10/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0881030
RHD & LHD CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225216 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242432
CMS Route(s): 88013, 88012, 88008, 88007, 88006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: Kelly, E EMP ID: 1590 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 11/27/1993 Rank: 120

JobID: <u>95428461</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>	
	51015	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51024	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51029	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51022	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	
	51046	REVERE CARRIER ANNEX		Park and Loop	02/05/2018	05/08/2018	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6304669
CMS Route(s): 51022, 51029, 51024, 51015, 51046

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95431832</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN		KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJDT</u>	
	76004			Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76009			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	
	76011			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	
	76018			Park and Loop	04/16/2012	05/30/2012	
	76008			Park and Loop	04/09/2012	05/30/2012	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0760100
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224139 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241803
ROUTES: 76004, 76009, 76011, 76008, 76018

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 7 of 11

JobID: <u>95074604</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55002	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55029	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55047	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018
	55048	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55050	MEDFORD		Foot	01/29/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224325 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241926
CMS Route(s): 55050, 55048, 55047, 55029, 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: <u>95081574</u>	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55002	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550460
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224149 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6241812
CMS Route(s): 55002

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GURUNG, A EMP ID: 3693 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 02/25/2023 Rank: 084

JobID: <u>95137993</u>	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>		<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>
	55013	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55059	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55019	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55006	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018
	55009	MEDFORD		Foot	01/22/2018	04/10/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0550320
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CONVERSION DUE TO NALC AGREEMENT 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6224328
CMS Route(s): 55006, 55009, 55013, 55019, 55059

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 8 of 11

JobID: 95179794 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16041 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 1170047
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221452 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6150657
CMS Route(s): 16041

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95347673 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
16015 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16024 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16044 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16033 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018
16005 BACK BAY Foot 05/21/2018 08/14/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
N/S SET #4;
CMS Job Slot ID: 6535370
CMS Route(s): 16005, 16024, 16033, 16015, 16044

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95070073 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
24033 DORCHESTER CENTER Foot 10/22/2007 07/10/2019

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240500 RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6224623
NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242142 CMS ROUTE(S): 24033

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 9 of 11

JobID: 95439566	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	24017	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24019	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24023	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/22/2007	07/10/2019	
	24025	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	
	24030	DORCHESTER CENTER	Foot	10/15/2007	07/10/2019	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 0240200
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6224634 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242152
CMS Route(s): 24030, 24025, 24023, 24019, 24017

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95399116	CARRIER (CITY)	KP0011	Q7	01	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	15040	FENWAY CARRIER ANNEX	Foot	11/05/2007	03/07/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2170054
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6221687 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6153394
CMS Route(s): 15040

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95322052	CARRIER TECHNICIAN	KP0015	Q7	02	TOUR II	EG: 1=Full Time
<u>NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER</u>	<u>ROUTE</u>	<u>FACILITY</u>	<u>DESC</u>	<u>INSP DT</u>	<u>ADJ DT</u>	
	10001	FORT POINT	Foot	09/18/2006	11/10/2021	
	10002	FORT POINT	Foot	09/18/2006	11/10/2021	
	10085	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	/ /	11/10/2021	
	10086	FORT POINT	Park and Loop	/ /	03/21/2017	
	10029	FORT POINT	Foot	09/18/2006	11/14/2017	

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730-1600-30L-Su-ROT
LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: USET to consist of Routes: 1085, 1086, 1029, 1001, 1002
Set 6NS; RHD & LHD Cert Required

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 10 of 11

JobID: 95355249 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
09024 FORT POINT Foot 09/25/2006 11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED - SET 3
SATURDAY ASSIGNMENT - CONSISTS OF RTE 09024 (4.77), BREAKS
(.33), CASING MAIL ON RTE 10052 (2.90) - TOTAL SAT 8.00
STAFFING PACKAGE 12/06
CMS Job Slot ID: 6424760
CMS Route(s): 09024

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95415410 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
FORT POINT

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

LDC: 23

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: Rte 2062. RHD & LHD cert required.;
CMS JOB ID 6242006

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 72880141 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER 18078 ROXBURY Park and Loop / / 11/10/2021

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: NEW ROUTE PER COOP AGREEMENT WITH NALC AND OPS SUPPORT
ROUTE 18078

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS: SUCCESSFUL BIDDER

~~NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER~~ RASHAD LEWIS EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95084643 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25023 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2192021
RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6222267 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6160019
CMS Route(s): 25023

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MACCHI, S EMP ID: 4123 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 01/14/2023 Rank: 036

R0577
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
FG4ZP0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
DETAILED/ROUTE AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 08/10/2023 10:27:07
PAGE: 11 of 11

JobID: 95346036 CARRIER (CITY) KP0011 Q7 01 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
19030 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: 2190057 RHD & LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED REPLACES JOB 6225252 NALC
UPGRADE 11/18/2000 CMS JOB SLOT ID: 6242461 CMS ROUTE(S): 19030

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: MCCAFFREY, B EMP ID: 4895 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 12/17/2022 Rank: 001

JobID: 95364355 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25003 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25006 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25022 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25031 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
20083 ROXBURY Park and Loop 04/30/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
REPLACES JOB 6225887 NALC UPGRADE 11/18/2000
CMS Job Slot ID: 6242698
CMS Route(s): 25031, 25022, 25006, 25003, 21048

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: Rank: 000

JobID: 95430495 CARRIER TECHNICIAN KP0015 Q7 02 TOUR II EG: 1=Full Time
SENIOR BIDDER ROUTE FACILITY DESC INSP DT ADJ DT
25020 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25032 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25035 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018
25028 ROXBURY Park and Loop 05/07/2018 09/11/2018

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Su-ROT

LDC: 21

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RHD AND LHD VEHICLE CERTIFICATE REQUIRED
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225888
CMS Route(s): 25035, 25032, 25020, 18876, 25028

QUALIFICATIONS:

POSTING COMMENTS:

SENIOR BIDDER: WILLIAM, L EMP ID: 0761 EFFECTIVE: 08/26/2023 SEN DATE: 07/16/2022 Rank: 274
